Legislative ID# 130086C

resolution no. <u>060 837</u>

PASSED: January 22, 2007

A resolution of the City of Gainesville, Florida, authorizing the City Manager to execute a Landscape/Streetscape Maintenance Agreement for the landscaping on SR 329 from SR 331 to SR 226.

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation and the City of Gainesville, Florida, desire to undertake a project which is known as the Landscaping on SR 329 from SR 331 to SR 226 in Alachua County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation has requested the City of Gainesville, Florida to execute and deliver a Landscape/Streetscape Maintenance Agreement for the landscaping on SR 329 from SR 331 to SR 226 to the State of Florida Department of Transportation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute a Landscape/Streetscape Maintenance Agreement for the landscaping on SR 329 from SR331 to SR 226.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2007.

Pegeen Hanrahan

Mayor

ATTEST

Kurt M. Larmon

Clerk of the Commission

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Marion J. Radson

City Attorney

JAN 23 2007